# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Cancellation of d/b/a from Concordia Partners, LLC, d/b/a Women to Women Personal Program to merely Concordia Partners, LLC

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Concordia Partners, LLC DBA Women to Women's Personal Program		110/18/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MAINE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Concordia Partners, LLC	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 306	
City:	Portland	
State/Country:	MAINE	
Postal Code:	04101	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MAINE	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3684922	HERBAL EQUILIBRIUM
Registration Number:	3706114	SOYSATIONAL
Registration Number:	4012471	SERINISOL
Registration Number:	4189820	WHEYSATIONAL
Registration Number:	4183113	T-BALANCE
Serial Number:	86008438	ARGINELLE
Serial Number:	86075334	M-BOOST

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2155683439

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (215) 568-3100

Email: trademarks@woodcock.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 005136 FRAME: 0019 3684922

CH \$190.00

900269705

Correspondent Name: Denise I. Mroz, Woodcock Washburn LLP Address Line 1: 2929 Arch Street Address Line 2: Cira Centre, 12th Floor Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2891 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CONP-0001 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Denise I. Mroz Signature: /Denise I. Mroz/ 10/23/2013 Date:

Total Attachments: 2

source=2013-10-18 Termination of DBA WtoW filed#page1.tif

source=Amended DMCA form#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005136 FRAME: 0020

## LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

STATE OF MAINE

# TERMINATION OF STATEMENT OF INTENTION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS UNDER AN ASSUMED OR FICTITIOUS NAME

(for Maine or Foreign LLC)

Concordia Partners.LLC

(Name of Maine or Foreign Limited Liability Company)

Filing Fee \$20.00

File No. 20011368DC Pages 1 Fee Paid \$ 20

DCN 2132911600056 CANA

----FILED----10/18/2013

Deputy Secretary of State

A True Copy When Attested By Signature

Deputy Secretary of State

Pursuant to 31 MRSA §1510.7, the undersigned limited liability company executes and delivers the following Termination of Statement of Intention to Transact Business Under an Assumed or Fictitious Name:

FIRST:

The limited liability company no longer intends to transact business under an assumed or fictitious name.

SECOND:

The limited liability company intends to terminate the assumed or fictitious name of

Women to Women's Personal Program

Authorized Person(s):\*

(signature)

DATED October/8, 2013

Martin I. Eisenstein, Registered Agent/Auth. Person

(type or print name and capacity)

(signature)

(type or print name and capacity)

The execution of this certificate constitutes an oath or affirmation under the penalties of false swearing under Title 17-A, section 453.

Please remit your payment made payable to the Maine Secretary of State.

Submit completed form to:

Secretary of State

Division of Corporations, UCC and Commissions

101 State House Station Augusta, ME 04333-0101

Telephone Inquiries: (207) 624-7752

Email Inquiries: CEC.Corporations@Maine.gov

Form No. MLLC-5A 7/1/2011

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005136 FRAME: 0021

<sup>\*</sup>Pursuant to 31 MRSA §1676.1B, this statement MUST be signed by a person authorized by the limited liability company.

# Amended Interim Designation of Agent to Receive Notification of Claimed Infringement

Alternative Nan provider is doin Betterbones.com; Har	ne(s) of Service Provider (including all names under which the server between the server
Address of Servi	ce Provider: 193 Middle Street, 4th Floor, Portland, ME 04101
_	Designated to Receive Claimed Infringement: Copyright Officer
or similar designation location):	Designated Agent to which Notification Should be Sent (a P.O. Box is not acceptable except where it is the only address that can be used in the geographic Floor, Portland, ME 04101
Telephone Num	ber of Designated Agent: 207-791-7880
Facsimile Numb	per of Designated Agent: 207-791-7869
Email Address	of Designated Agent: richard.bilodeau@concordiapartnersllc.com
Date, so that it n	rim Designation to be Amended, by Service Provider Name and Filing hay be Readily Located in the Directory Maintained by the Copyright Women's Personal Program" & "WomentoWomen.com"; revise Concordia Partners and Sprayactive.com listing; add new alternative names
Signature of Off	icer or Representative of the Designating Service Provider:  Date:
Typed or Printed	Name and Title: Richard J. Bilodeau, Vice President of Marketing

Note: This Amended Interim Designation Must be Accompanied by a Filing Fee\* Made Payable to the Register of Copyrights.

\*Note: Current and adjusted fees are available on the Copyright website at www.copyright.gov/docs/fees.html

Mail the form to:

Copyright I&R/Recordation P.O. Box 71537 Washington, DC 20024

RECORDED: 10/23/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005136 FRAME: 0022